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Program and Epidemiology Liaison Assignments

	Jurisdiction
	Program Liaison
	Epidemiologist

	Alameda
	LeiAnn Keuth
	Adam Readhead

	Alpine
	Stephanie Spencer
	Varsha Hampole

	Amador
	Reiko Okada
	Lisa Pascopella

	Berkeley City
	Leslie Henry
	Lisa Pascopella

	Butte
	Reiko Okada
	Lisa Pascopella

	Calaveras
	Reiko Okada
	Lisa Pascopella

	Colusa
	Reiko Okada
	Adam Readhead

	Contra Costa
	Stephanie Spencer
	Melissa Ehman

	Del Norte
	Stephanie Spencer
	Melissa Ehman

	El Dorado
	Reiko Okada
	Varsha Hampole

	Fresno
	Stephanie Spencer
	Melissa Ehman

	Glenn
	Reiko Okada
	Adam Readhead

	Humboldt
	Leslie Henry
	Melissa Ehman

	Imperial
	Michael Joseph*
	Lisa Pascopella

	Inyo
	Stephanie Spencer
	Lisa Pascopella

	Kern
	Michael Joseph
	Adam Readhead

	Kings
	Leslie Henry
	Melissa Ehman

	Lake
	Reiko Okada
	Adam Readhead

	Lassen
	Leslie Henry
	Melissa Ehman

	Long Beach City
	Michael Joseph
	Melissa Ehman

	Los Angeles
	Michael Joseph
	Melissa Ehman

	Madera
	Leslie Henry
	Adam Readhead

	Marin
	Reiko Okada
	Lisa Pascopella

	Mariposa
	Stephanie Spencer
	Varsha Hampole

	Mendocino
	Leslie Henry
	Melissa Ehman

	Merced
	Leslie Henry
	Lisa Pascopella

	Modoc
	Stephanie Spencer 
	Adam Readhead

	Mono
	Stephanie Spencer
	Melissa Ehman

	Monterey
	Leslie Henry
	Varsha Hampole

	Napa
	Reiko Okada
	Lisa Pascopella

	Nevada
	Reiko Okada
	Varsha Hampole

	Orange
	Michael Joseph
	Melissa Ehman

	Pasadena City
	Michael Joseph
	Melissa Ehman

	Placer
	Reiko Okada
	Varsha Hampole

	Plumas
	Stephanie Spencer
	Lisa Pascopella

	Riverside
	Michael Joseph
	Adam Readhead

	Sacramento
	Stephanie Spencer
	Melissa Ehman

	San Benito
	Leslie Henry
	Adam Readhead

	San Bernardino
	Michael Joseph
	Varsha Hampole

	San Diego
	Michael Joseph*
	Lisa Pascopella

	San Francisco
	Stephanie Spencer*
	Lisa Pascopella

	San Joaquin
	Stephanie Spencer
	Adam Readhead

	San Luis Obispo
	Michael Joseph
	Varsha Hampole

	San Mateo
	LeiAnn Keuth*
	Varsha Hampole

	Santa Barbara
	Michael Joseph
	Varsha Hampole

	Santa Clara
	Stephanie Spencer*
	Adam Readhead

	Santa Cruz
	Leslie Henry
	Melissa Ehman

	Shasta
	Leslie Henry
	Melissa Ehman

	Sierra
	Stephanie Spencer
	Varsha Hampole

	Siskiyou
	Stephanie Spencer
	Lisa Pascopella

	Solano
	Reiko Okada
	Varsha Hampole

	Sonoma
	Reiko Okada
	Lisa Pascopella

	Stanislaus
	Stephanie Spencer
	Adam Readhead

	Sutter
	Reiko Okada
	Adam Readhead

	Tehama
	Leslie Henry
	Melissa Ehman

	Trinity
	Stephanie Spencer
	Varsha Hampole

	Tulare
	Leslie Henry
	Lisa Pascopella

	Tuolumne
	Stephanie Spencer
	Lisa Pascopella

	Ventura
	Michael Joseph
	Melissa Ehman

	Yolo
	Leslie Henry
	Adam Readhead

	Yuba
	Reiko Okada
	Melissa Ehman



*Covering for Anne Cass
CONTACT INFORMATION

Tuberculosis Control Branch
850 Marina Bay Parkway, Building P, 2nd Fl.
Richmond, CA 94804-6403
Telephone (510) 620-3000
Main FAX (510) 620-3034
Secure FAX (510) 620-3035

Melissa Ehman, MPH
Telephone (510) 620-3039
Melissa.Ehman@cdph.ca.gov

Varsha Hampole, MPH
Telephone (510) 620-3994
Varsha.Hampole@cdph.ca.gov

Leslie Henry, BSN, RN, PHN
Telephone (510) 620-3040
Leslie.Henry@cdph.ca.gov

LeiAnn Keuth, MPH
Telephone (510) 620-3023
LeiAnn.Keuth@cdph.ca.gov

Lisa Pascopella, PhD, MPH
Telephone (510) 620-3865
Lisa.Pascopella@cdph.ca.gov

Adam Readhead, Ph.D., M.P.H.
Telephone (510) 620-3018
Adam.Readhead@cdph.ca.gov

Stephanie Spencer, MA
Telephone (510) 620-3050
Stephanie.Spencer@cdph.ca.gov

Reiko Okada, RN, PHN, MS
Telephone (510) 620-3033
Reiko.Okada@cdph.ca.gov

SECTION CHIEFS
Pennan Barry, MD, MPH
Chief, Surveillance and Epidemiology
Telephone (510) 620-3041
Pennan.Barry@cdph.ca.gov

Chris Keh, MD
Chief, Program Development
Telephone (510) 620-3056
Chris.Keh@cdph.ca.gov

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
Anne Cass, MPH (currently redirected to COVID-19 response)
5353 Mission Center Road, Suite 215 
San Diego, CA 92108
Telephone (619) 688-3187
FAX (619) 688-0280
Anne.Cass@cdph.ca.gov

Michael Joseph
c/o Long Beach City
Long Beach Dept. of Health Services, FHEC
3820 Cherry Ave
Long Beach, CA 90807
Telephone (562) 570-4360
FAX (562) 570-4190
Michael.Joseph@cdph.ca.gov

For further information, please visit the Tuberculosis Control Branch website 
(https://cdph.ca.gov/tbcb).
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